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Survey of Likely GOP
Primary Voters in Oregon

Topline Report — May 5, 2014

Wenzel Strategies conducted a survey of likely GOP Primary Election voters in Oregon regarding the race for the
Republican nomination for U.S. Senate. The survey was conducted May 1-4, 2014, and included 607 respondents. The
confidence interval of the survey is 95% and it carries a margin of error of +/- 3.95 percentage points.

1. Oregon voters have already or will soon be receiving their ballots for the May Primary
Election. Please tell me — have you already voted OR would you say you are very likely to vote,
somewhat likely to vote, or are you not at all likely to vote in the upcoming primary election?

Q1-LIKELY TO VOTE

Frequency Percent
ALREADY VOTED 81 13.3
VERY LIKELY TO VOTE 502 82.6
Valid SOMEWHAT LIKELY 9 1.4
NOT AT ALL LIKELY 16 2.6
Total 607 100.0

2. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Jason Conger?

Q2-CONGER FAVS

Frequency Percent

VERY FAVORABLE 90 14.8
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 127 21.0
SOMEWHAT

93 15.4

Valid UNFAVORABLE

VERY UNFAVORABLE 47 7.8
NO OPINION 249 41.1
Total 607 100.0
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3. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Mark Callahan?
Q3-CALLAHAN FAVS

Frequency Percent

VERY FAVORABLE 18 29
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 82 13.6
SOMEWHAT

62 10.1

Valid UNFAVORABLE

VERY UNFAVORABLE 28 4.7
NO OPINION 417 68.7
Total 607 100.0

4. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Timothy Crawley?
Q4-CRAWLEY FAVS

Frequency | Percent
VERY FAVORABLE 18 3.0
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 55 9.1
SOMEWHAT 57 111
Valid UNFAVORABLE
VERY UNFAVORABLE 26 4.3
NO OPINION 441 72.6
Total 607 100.0

5. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Jo Rae Perkins?
Q5-PERKINS FAVS

Frequency Percent

VERY FAVORABLE 18 3.0
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 66 10.8
SOMEWHAT

60 9.8

Valid UNFAVORABLE

VERY UNFAVORABLE 32 53
NO OPINION 431 71.1
Total 607 100.0
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6. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Monica Wehby?
Q6-WEHBY FAVS

Frequency | Percent
VERY FAVORABLE 172 28.3
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 167 27.6
SOMEWHAT o4 105
Valid UNFAVORABLE
VERY UNFAVORABLE 42 6.9
NO OPINION 162 26.6
Total 607 100.0

7. If you were voting today in the election for the Republican nomination for U.S. Senate, and
the candidates were Jason Conger, Mark Callahan, Timothy Crawly, Jo Rae Perkins, and Monica
Wehby, for whom would you vote?

Q7-BALLOT TEST

Frequency Percent
CONGER 135 22.3
CALLAHAN 25 4.0
CRAWLEY 16 2.7
Valid PERKINS 15 25
WEHBY 261 42.9
NOT SURE 155 25.5
Total 607 100.0

8. If you HAD TO SAY, how firm would you say you are in the choice you just made for the
Republican nomination for U.S. Senate?

Q8-FIRM IN CHOICE?

Frequency Percent
ALREADY VOTED 71 11.7
VERY FIRM IN CHOICE 233 38.3
Valid SOMEWHAT FIRM 146 24.0
NOT AT ALL FIRM 158 26.0
Total 607 100.0
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9. When you go to vote in an election to choose a party nominee, which types of issues are more
important to you in decided for whom you will vote — economic issues like taxes, government
regulations, and government spending, social issues like abortion and gay marriage, or quality of
life issues like the environment or personal freedoms?

Q9-WHAT ISSUES MOST IMPORTANT?

Frequency Percent

ECONOMIC ISSUES 365 60.1

SOCIAL ISSUES 161 26.5
Valid

QUALITY OF LIFE ISSUES 82 135

Total 607 100.0
PARTY

Frequency Percent

NON-AFFILIATED 34 5.6
Valid REPUBLICAN 573 94.4

Total 607 100.0
PHILOSOPHY

Frequency | Percent

LIBERAL 86 14.2

MODERATE 225 37.1
Valid CONSERVATIVE 215 35.4

T-PARTY CONSERVATIVE 80 13.2

Total 607 100.0
GENDER

Frequency Percent

MEN 305 50.3
Valid WOMEN 302 49.7

Total 607 100.0




MARITAL STATUS

)

Frequency Percent
MARRIED 436 71.8
SINGLE 130 21.4
Valid
DIVORCED/SEPARATED 42 6.9
Total 607 100.0
OCCUPATION
Frequency Percent
BLUE COLLAR 82 13.6
WHITE COLLAR 105 17.3
Valid SELF-EMPLOYED 101 16.7
UNEMPLOYED-RETIRED-
DISABLED 318 524
Total 607 100.0
UNION MEMBERSHIP
Frequency Percent
PUBLIC SECTOR UNION 60 9.9
_ PRIVATE SECTOR UNION 40 6.6
vald NON UNION MEMEBER 507 83.5
Total 607 100.0
AGE
Frequency | Percent
UNDER AGE 25 30 5.0
AGE 25-34 42 7.0
AGE 35-44 67 11.0
AGE 45-54 91 15.0
Valid
AGE 55-64 109 18.0
AGE 65-74 146 24.0
AGE 75 + 121 20.0
Total 607 100.0
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INCOME
Frequency | Percent
LESS THAN $50K YEAR 243 40.0
$50K TO $75K 134 22.1
$75K TO $125K 97 16.0
Valid
$125K OR MORE 66 10.8
DECLINED 67 11.1
Total 607 100.0
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
Frequency Percent
1st 135 22.2
2nd 124 204
3rd 121 19.9
Valid
4th 91 15.0
5th 137 22.5
Total 607 100.0
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